TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kelly Kikkert		11/14/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIKKER5150, Inc.		
Street Address:	2420 Sandcreek Road #151		
City:	Brentwood		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94513		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78207582	KIKKER 5150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)627-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-627-0300

Email: roy@gordetlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roy S. Gordet

Address Line 1: 98 Battery Street Ste. 601

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 465-12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roy S. Gordet

Total Attachments: 2

source=kikkirassign3doc#page1.tif source=kikkpowatty3doc#page1.tif **JP \$40.00 782075**8

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0137

Kelly Kikkert, an individual (Assignor), hereby formally assigns to Kikker5150, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all rights, title, and interest in and to the common law trademark KIKKER 5150 and the accompanying Application Serial No. 78207582 filed on January 27, 2003, together with the goodwill associated with the mark. Assignor also assigns to Assignee that portion of Assignor's business symbolized and associated with the trademark.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the subject mark, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor, Kelly Kikkert	Date: 11-14-03
We accept this Assignment.	
Assignee, Kikker5150, Inc.	
Printed Name: Jeannine Fikkert Title: President	Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0138

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No.: 78/207582

Mark: KIKKER 5150

Original Applicant: Kikkert, Kelly

Applicant by Assignment: Kikker5150, a California corporation

Date of Filing: January 27, 2003

Attorney Docket No.: 465-12

APPOINTMENT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned Applicant (by Assignment duly recorded at the US Trademark Office)

hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints Roy S. Gordet, a member of the

Bars of California and New York, telephone number 415) 627-0300, with power of attorney to

register, to receive correspondence, to transact all business, and to receive the certificate of

registration, all in connection with this present application. Please direct all correspondence to

Roy S. Gordet, 98 Battery Street, Suite 601, San Francisco, CA 94111, telephone number (415)

627-0300.

Kikker5150, Inc. a California corporation

Printed Name: seannine Kikkert

Title: President

RECORDED: 12/11/2003

Date: 11-14-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0139